

महात्मा गाँधी केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय, मोतिहारी, बिहार

Mahatma Gandhi Central University, Motihari, Bihar (A Central University established by an Act of Parliament)

Dr. Anjani Kumar Jha Head, Department of Media Studies डॉ अंजनी कुमार झा अध्यक्ष, मीडिया अध्ययन विभाग

Date: 04/10/2024

Notice

This is to inform all concerned that, in compliance with the Standard Operating Procedure (SoP) specified for the Ph.D. Programme dated 09.10.2023, and subsequent approval from the Competent Authority dated 02.08.2024, the Department of Media Studies is going to organize Pre Ph.D. Seminar of one scholar. The Seminar is scheduled on **21-10-2024** and will be conducted in a blended mode. Further details are given below:

Sr. No.	Name of Schola	Enrolment No.	Topic	Supervis or	Date & Time	Google Meet Link
01	r Mr. Manish Kumar Gupta	MGCU2020 DOMS6003	वाराणसी की सांस्कृतिक एवं आध्यात्मिक विरासत के प्रचार-प्रसार में हिंदी सिनेमा की भूमिका	Dr. Sunil Deepak Ghodke	21th October 2024 (3.00 p.m.Onwards)	https://meet.google. com/qrd-sduo-mpu

Venue: Department of Media Studies, Pt. DDU Parisar

Dr. Anjani Kumar Jha Head, Department of Media Studies, Mahatma Gandhi Central University, Motihari

Anjani Kumar Tha

Copy to:

- 1. OSD to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, MGCUB
- 2. OSD, Administration
- 3. COE, MGCUB
- 4. Dean, SCS&ICT, MGCUB
- 5. All RAC and DRC members
- 6. All Deans and Heads, MGCUB
- 7. Notice Board, DDU Parisar
- 8. Web Admin for uploading on the University's Website

Mahatma Gandhi Central University,

TempCamp, Pandit Deendayal Upadhyay Campus, Chandmari Chowk, Opposite : Bharat Petrol Pump, Motihari,

District – East Champaran, Bihar - 845401-INDIA

Mob.: 0 9425303668

Email: anjanikumarjha@mgcub.ac.in, Website: www.mgcub.ac.in